# 142656

CH \$315.(

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc.		01/24/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Badanco Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	994 Riverview Drive	
City:	Totowa	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07512	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1426568	BUSINESS PARTNER	
Registration Number:	2455456	FREQUENT TRAVELER	
Registration Number:	1531980	FREQUENT TRAVELER	
Registration Number:	2450932	LUGGAGEGUY	
Registration Number:	1011767	PEGASUS LUGGAGE THE GREAT SHAPES FOR THE GREAT ESCAPES	
Registration Number:	2224069	TRAVEL GEAR	
Registration Number:	1530868	TRAVEL PARTNERS	
Registration Number:	680239	VENTURA	
Registration Number:	1363373	VENTURA	
Registration Number:	1552882	WIDEBODY	
Registration Number:	1247086	COUGAROO	
Registration Number:	1562168	SHUTTLE PARTNER	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003482 FRAME: 0953

900069629

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)415-1557

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-415-1555

Email: mail@specializedpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher E. Kondracki

Address Line 1: 2001 Jefferson Davis, Hwy., Suite 1007

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7010802 TM 2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher E. Kondracki	
Signature: /Christopher E. Kondracki/		
Date:	02/16/2007	

Total Attachments: 2

source=CIT Group TM Termination#page1.tif source=CIT Group TM Termination#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003482 FRAME: 0954

#### SECURITY INTEREST TERMINATION

WHEREAS, BADANCO ENTERPRISES, INC. (the "Debtor"), granted a security interest to THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC. (the "Secured Party") in Debtor's trademarks (the "Trademarks") pursuant to a certain security agreement dated February 28, 2005 (the "Agreement"), which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 2,2005 and recorded on Reel 3037 and beginning on Page 0464:

WHEREAS, the security interests of the Debtor to Secured Party under the foregoing Agreement have been terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party releases its security interest in, and reassigns to the Debtor, any and all interest in the Trademarks, including, but not limited to, those listed on Schedule A attached hereto. Secured Party agrees that, upon the request of the Debtor or any successor in interest or assignee thereof, and at the expense of the Debtor, Secured Party will execute any document, cause to be made any filing or take any other action deemed reasonably necessary or advisable by the Debtor, or any successor in interest or assignee thereof, to effectuate the release of interests contemplated herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by the signature below of its duly authorized representative, agrees to be bound by the provisions of this Security Interest Termination as of this day of January 24, 2007.

> THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL

SERVICES, INC.

COUNTYOF M

GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC. and acknowledged the foregoing to be his free act and deed this Jenday of January, 2007.

Notary Public:

My commission expires:

JOAN LLOYD Notary Public, State of New York No. 41-4751042 Qualified in Queens County

Certificate filed in /// County Commission Expires June 30, 2007

115420.052 - 1236775.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003482 FRAME: 0955

# SCHEDULE A

Owner	Marks	Country	Registration No.
Badanco Enterprises, Inc.	BUSINESS PARTNER	United States	1426568
Badanco Enterprises, Inc.	FREQUENT TRAVELER	United States	2455456
Badanco Enterprises, Inc.	FREQUENT TRAVELER	United States	1531980
Badanco Enterprises, Inc.	LUGGAGEGUY	United States	2450932
Badanco Enterprises, Inc.	PEGASUS	United States	1011767
Badanco Enterprises, Inc.	TRAVEL GEAR	United States	2224069
Badanco Enterprises, Inc.	TRAVEL PARTNERS	United States	1530868
Badanco Enterprises, Inc.	VENTURA	United States	680239
Badanco Enterprises, Inc.	VENTURA	United States	1363373
Badanco Enterprises, Inc.	WIDEBODY	United States	1552882
Badanco Enterprises, Inc.	COUGAROO	United States	1247086
Badanco Enterprises, Inc.	SHUTTLE PARTNER	United States	1562168

988628.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/16/2007 REEL: 003482 FRAME: 0956